### 505365303 03/08/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5412095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT ADAMS	03/07/2019
MARK EDWARD NICHOLS	02/11/2019
WANJIAO LIU	02/20/2019
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL SEUBERT	02/19/2019
KEVIN RICHARD JOHN ELLWOOD	02/21/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE AMERICAN ROAD
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16211316

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3133935400

**Email:** docketing@burrisiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BURRIS LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1775

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84085001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEZLEE EDDY
SIGNATURE:	/lezlee eddy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 048545 FRAME: 0560

505365303

# Total Attachments: 5 source=0188FM-000073US\_FMC\_Executed#page1.tif source=0188FM-000073US\_FMC\_Executed#page2.tif source=0188FM-000073US\_FMC\_Executed#page3.tif source=0188FM-000073US\_FMC\_Executed#page4.tif source=0188FM-000073US\_FMC\_Executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048545 FRAME: 0561

2000	200		0.00			100	• • •		0.7						200	2.77	 0.00	 000		227	con	·	00		٠.,	50	 	 100	0.0	 0.0	0.5	1	100	 11.1	 22	10	0.5	0
A	Œ	373	N.	Ý	C	Ö	ŭ	Ġ	Ý.	7	ĺί	H	n	×	÷			- 3	8.	١,	į	Ò		()	3													

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.E.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ULTRASOI	VIC ATOMIZER	WITH QUIC	K-CONNECT	<b>MECHANISM</b>
is the entropy of the control of the	distributed have been been a precise as a contra-	and research research research assessment facility			
This declaration is dire	ected to:				

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number

16/211.716. Sted on 12/06/2018. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filling date and number into this form when they become known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR, 1.26, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofure made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein; Serial No.

), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming henefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, recomminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my beirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers. including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other tegal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights berein sold, assigned and set over,

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

inventor.

Scott Adams

Date 3/7/2019

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including number the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

4、一种食物的,一心活动,一点不是有一种结构的一种用的,不知识的心理解析,这种的人们都不能会心力和自己的	gar one with growing training a responsible and continued training in	militar sample of the part of the con-	I want to remove the constant
Attorney Docket Number	84085001		
and the second for the contract of the first of the first of the contract of t	a secretario della distributa di compania di compania di compania di conserva	and the second second second second second second	and the state of t

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention ULTRASONIC ATOMIZER WITH QUICK-CONNECT MECHANISM
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/211,316 filed on 12/06/2018. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Mark Edward Nichols Date: 2-11-19
Signature: Moleble
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor

レンタント アンプログラング しゅうしゅうしゅうしゅうしゅう フェンジング しんしょく レント・シュー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディ	ANNS SOCIAL PROCESSOR SERVICE AND	1111
Attorney Docket Number	84085001	

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention ULTRASONIC ATOMIZER WITH QUICK-CONNECT MECHANISM
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number  16/211.316 filed on 12/06/2018 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
l believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No, Filing Date, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming
benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: <u>Wanjiao Liu</u> Date: 2/ 20 /2019
Signature: (Anny)
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.  Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 048545 FRAME: 0564

***************************************	\$2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.
Attorney Docket Number	84085001

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ULTRASONIC ATOMIZER WI	TTH QUICK-CONNECT MECHANISM
This declaration is directed	l to:	
United S <u>16/211</u>	ched application, or States application or PCT international a <u>,316</u> filed on <u>12/06/2018</u> . (I here when they become known.)	application number by authorize the insertion of the application filing d
The above-identified applied	cation was made or authorized to be ma	ade by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of	of the specification in the above-identified application
I believe that I am the original	inal inventor or an original joint inventor	or of a claimed invention in the application.
for continuation-in-part ap		to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, include a became available between the filing date of the pre-continuation-in-part application.
FORD MOTOR COMPAN place of business at Dearb successors, assigns or othe inventions and discoveries or other legal representative and all countries, entities a or their election (and I here and filing date of the appliant legal representatives, all discoveries in any and all	NY, organized and existing by virtue of born, County of Wayne, and State of Mer legal representatives, the entire right in the above-identified invention includes to make applications and to receive and intergovernmental organizations, in eby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNET or a strength of priority and I hereby sell, assign and set rights of priority, including any produced countries, entities and intergovernment	ontractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over use the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to ding the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in an its or their own name or names, or in my name, at GNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application numbers and No.  Over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other oversional applications, in and to the inventions are a partial organizations including all applications claims ons-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reise
including applications for lorganizations, and to pe	Letters Patent of any and all kinds and	ther legal representatives to execute any and all paper in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other le- erein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and	l warrant that I have not granted any rig	ghts inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	t more than five (5) years or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
	r Michael Seubert	Date: 2-19-2019
Signature:		

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

	***************************************
Attorney Docket Number	84085001

Title of Invention

**RECORDED: 03/08/2019** 

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ULTRASONIC ATOMIZER WITH QUICK-CONNECT MECHANISM

This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number <a href="16/211,316">16/211,316</a> filed on <a href="12/06/2018">12/06/2018</a> . (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No
benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Kevin Richard John Ellwood  Date: 02/21/2019
Signature: / La Clouded
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.  Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 048545 FRAME: 0566